

Our Reference: FOI-PC-26-22

FREEDOM OF INFORMATION REQUEST REFERENCE NO: PC-26-22

I write in connection with your request for information which was received by the West Yorkshire Combined Authority on 1 April 2022. Your request has been handled by the Policing & Crime Department. You requested the following information:

What road victims support services do you offer?

The Victim Support Service commissioned by the West Yorkshire Combined Authority is not specific for road victims.

Who provides your road victims support services?

The Victim Support Service commissioned by the West Yorkshire Combined Authority is not specific for road victims.

Who is eligible for road victim support?

Victims of all crimes, all ages and their families.

What number/percentage of road victims receive road victims support?

As of 21 April 2022, the West Yorkshire Combined Authority does not hold this information for 2021-22.

2020-21 – 91.

What number/percentage of road victims do not take up an offer of road victims support?

The West Yorkshire Combined Authority does not record this information.